
Type Contract 
Number Procurement Method Contract Title Date-Award 

Notice Successful Tenderer Address  Amount Awarded 

Awarded 50170 Public Call for Tenders Pont Jacques Cartier, autoroute Bonaventure et Estacade 
du pont Champlain, Équipe de travail et équipement pour 
la réparation des structures (2023-2027)

2023-03-01 EXCAVATION SOLCO INC. 2255, BOMBARDIER STREET
SAINTE-JULIE, QC  
J3E 2J9

2 911 095,01 CAD

Awarded 62714 Public Request for Proposals Île des Soeurs Bypass Bridge and Sections 10 to 13 of 
the Bonaventure Expressway, Testing Laboratory 
Services for Deconstruction, Rehabilitation and 
Construction Work (2022-2025)

2023-03-09 GROUPE ABS INC. 7950, VAUBAN STREET,
MONTREAL, QC  
H1J 2X5

519 004,00 CAD

Awarded 80392 Selective Request for Proposals Professional services upon request, in ITS and electrical 
engineering for multi-structures (2023-2026)

2023-02-27 WSP CANADA INC. 1600, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3H 1P9

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 90111 Public Request for Proposals Professional consultant services upon request, for the 
conduct and technical feasibility studies and technical 
expertise

2023-04-05 AECOM CONSULTANTS INC. 85 STE-CATHERINE STREET WEST
MONTREAL, QC 
H2X 3P4

Hourly rate basis

Awarded 70012 Public Request for Proposals Honore Mercier Bridge, Diagnostics and Serviceability 
Master Plan (2023-2026)

2023-05-17 WSP CANADA INC. 1600, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3H 1P9

833 060,00 CAD

Awarded 80346 Public Request for Proposals Jacques Cartier Bridge, consultant services inventory and 
master plans of structural elements (2023-2026)

2023-05-30 WSP CANADA INC 1600, RENE LEVESQUE BOULEVARD WEST,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3H 1P10

1 210 260,00 CAD

Awarded 80401 Public Request for Proposals Consultant services, support in the advancement of 
Management Asset practices (2023-2026)

2023-05-30 PLANIFIKA INC. 633 SAINT-JOSEPH STREET EAST
QUEBEC QC  
G1K 3C1

236 960,00 CAD

Awarded 62716 Public Request for Proposals Champlain bridge Estacade, Clément bridge and Jacques-
Cartier bridge, underwater inspection services (2023-
2025)

2023-06-01 CONSORTIUM STRUCTURA-
MISTRAS

1617B AVENUE SELKIRK
MONTREAL QC  
H3H 1C7

4 654 322,52 CAD

Awarded 50175 Public Call for Tenders Jacques Cartier Bridge and its Approaches, Snow 
Removal and Spreading and Supply of De-Icing Salts and 
Abrasives (2023-2028)

2023-06-07 LOCATION BENOIT INC 2252 SAVANE STREET
RICHELIEU, QC  
J3L 6N8

4 930 086,03 CAD

Awarded 50177 Public Call for Tenders Bonaventure Expressway, Champlain Bridge Estacade 
and their approaches, Snow Removal and Spreading and 
Supply of De-Icing Salts and Abrasives (2023-2028)

2023-07-21 CONSTRUCTION GFL INC. 9700 JADE PLACE 
BROSSARD, QC  
J4Y 3C1

4 801 950,00 CAD

Awarded 62713 Public Request for Proposals Jacques Cartier Bridge, diagnosis, maintenance, 
plan and opportunity study for the architectural lighting
(2023-2025)

2023-08-03 AECOM CONSULTANTS INC. 85 STE-CATHERINE STREET WEST
MONTREAL, QC 
H2X 3P4C
H2X 3P4

529 300,00 CAD

Awarded 62720 Public Call for Tenders Ile des Soeurs bypass bridge, dismantling and 
landscaping of the sites (2023-2024) - Reuse  option

2023-09-25 EBC INC 3900 ISABELLE STREET
BROSSARD, QC 
J4Y 2R3

25 186 682,87 CAD

Awarded 62704 Public Request for Proposals Jacques-Cartier Bridge, section 1 to 9, Consultant 
Services in Asset Management, Annual Inspections, Load-
Bearing Capacity Studies, Diagnosis, Master Plan and 
Other Related Services (2023-2028)

2023-10-10 CONSORTIUM EXP/STANTEC 
(62704)

1001, DE MAISONNEUVE BOULEVARD WEST, 
OFFICE 800,
MONTREAL, QC  
H3A 3C8

12 891 683,00 CAD


	Awarded 2023

